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PARK COUNTY, COLORADO
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Resolution No. 2014

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING
PARK COUNTY GOVERNMENT 2015 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Park that
the 2015 Holiday schedule attached hereto and incorporated by this reference is hereby
approved and adopted.

| Moved, seconded, and approved this éﬁday of Oc i@ bev ,20 Lié

PARK COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Z

Mark Dowaliby, Chairman

County Clerk
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2015 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
PARK COUNTY GOVERNMENT

For Operations on a 4/10 Schedule

Thursday, January 1, 2015 New Year’s Day*
Monday, January 19, 2015 Martin Luther King Day
Monday, February 16, 2015 Presidents’ Day
Monday, May 25, 2015 Memorial Day
Thursday, July 2, 2015 Independence Day
Monday, September, 7, 2015 Labor Day

Wedne_sday, November 11, 2015 Veterans Day
Thursday, November 26, 2014 Thanksgiving*
Thursday, December 24, 2015 Christmas Eve*

Floating Holiday

For Operations on a 5/8 Schedule

Thursday, January 1, 2015 New Year’s Day*
Monday, January 19, 2015 - Martin Luther King Day
Monday, February 16, 2015 Presidents’ Day
Monday, May 25, 2015 Memorial Day

Friday, July 3, 2015 Independence Day
Monday, September, 7, 2015 Labor Day

Wednesday, November 11, 2015 Veterans Day
Thursday, November 26, 2014 Thanksgiving*

Friday, November 27, 2014 Day after Thanksgiving*
Thursday, December 24, 2015 Christmas Eve*

Friday, December 25, 2015 Christmas

Floating Holiday

*Early closure at 2:00 PM on day prior to Holiday



